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State No. Title Author Publisher Name Place of Publication Condition Misc. Notes Price

CA 1

An Undercover Story - 
Covered Bridges of 
California Baker, Jeanne

The Chapel Hill Press, 
Inc. Chapel Hill, NC New Softcover 5.00$     

CA 1
The Covered Bridges of 
California Morley, S. Griswold

University of California 
Press Berkeley, CA Very Good Hardcover 10.00$   

CT 1
Connecticut's Old 
Timbered Crossings DeVito, Michael C. DeVito Enterprises Warehouse Point, Ct Excellent Hardcover  $   10.00 

CT 1
Covered Bridges of 
Connecticut Howard, Andrew R. The Village Press Unionville, CT Excellent Softcover  $     5.00 

GA 1
Covered Bridges of 
Georgia

French, Thomas L. Jr.; 
French, Edward L. FRENCO Company Columbus, GA New Hardcover  $   20.00 

GA 1
Georgia's Romantic 
Bridges

GA Department of 
Transportation EOAS Printing Services Excellent Softcover  $     5.00 

GEN 2
American Barns and 
Covered Bridges Sloane, Eric

Dover Publishing, Inc. & 
Wilfred Funk, Inc. (1954) Mineola, NY Excellent

Softcover/ 
Hardcover  $   10.00 

GEN 1
American Country 
Sampler Morrow, Barbara Briggs

Publications 
International, LTD Lincolnwood, IL Excellent Hardcover  $   10.00 

GEN 3

American Covered 
Bridges - A Pictorial 
History Caravan, Jill

Courage Books, An 
Imprint of Running Press 
Book Publishers Philadelphia/London Excellent Hardcover  $   10.00 

GEN 3

America's Covered 
Bridges - Practical 
Crossing-Nostalgic 
Icons

Miller, Terry; Knapp, Ron; A. 
Chester Ong Tuttle Publishing Co. Rutland, VT New Hardcover  $   20.00 
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GEN 1 Covered Bridges Lanks, Herbert Covered Bridge Heritage Jenkintown, PA Excellent Softcover 5.00$     

GEN 1
Covered Bridge 
Collection - 1946 Thomas, Chester H. Very Good Softcover 5.00$     

GEN 1
Covered Bridge Ghost 
Stories Zweifel, Karyn Crane Hill Birmingham, AL Excellent Softcover 5.00$     

GEN 1 Covered Bridge Manual US Dept. of Transportation Federal Highway Admin. Springfield, VA Excellent Softcover  $   10.00 

GEN 3

Covered Bridges and 
the Birth of American 
Engineering

Marston, Christopher; 
Christianson, Justine

Historic American 
Engineering Record, 
National Parks Service Washington, DC New Softcover  $     5.00 

GEN 1
Covered Bridges Can 
Talk Harlow, Lewis A. Wake-Brook House Coral Gables, FL Very Good

Hardcover 
Paper cover 
in fair/good 
condition 5.00$     

GEN 1
Covered Bridges in 
America Wells, Rosalie William Edwin Rudge New York, NY Good Hardcover 10.00$   

GEN 6
Covered Bridges of the 
Middle Atlantic States Allen, Richard Sanders Stephen Greene Press Brattleboro, VT Very Good Hardcover  $   10.00 

GEN 4
Covered Bridges of the 
Middle West Allen, Richard Sanders Stephen Greene Press Brattleboro, VT Excellent Hardcover 10.00$   
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GEN 6
Covered Bridges of the 
Northeast Allen, Richard Sanders Stephen Greene Press Brattleboro, VT Excellent

Hardcover; 
2 are the 
newest 
version 
(softcover) 10.00$   

GEN 5
Covered Bridges of the 
South Allen, Richard Sanders Bonanza Books New York, NY Excellent Hardcover 10.00$   

GEN 4
Covered Bridges of the 
West Adams, Kramer A. Howell-North Berkeley, CA Good

Hardcover 
Paper cover 
in fair/good 
condition 10.00$   

GEN 1
Covered Bridges to 
Yesterdays Pancoast, Hazel & Chalmers Hotel Warden Newark, OH Excellent Hardcover 10.00$   

GEN 1 Covered Bridges Today Krekeler, Brenda Daring Books Canton, OH Excellent Hardcover  $   10.00 

GEN 2

Guidelines for 
Rehabilitating Historic 
Covered Bridges

Marston, Christopher; 
Vitanza, Thomas

Historic American 
Engineering Record, 
National Parks Service Washington, DC New Softcover 10.00$   

GEN 1
Historic American 
Covered Bridges McKee, Brian

American Society of Civil 
Engineers New York, NY New Hardcover 15.00$   

GEN 2 Kissing Bridges Petersen, Hegen Stephen Greene Press Brattleboro, VT Excellent Hardcover  $     5.00 

GEN 1 Life in the Slow Lane Country Books Greendale, WI Excellent Hardcover  $   10.00 

GEN 9 Old Covered Bridges Jakeman, Adelbert M. Stephen Daye Press Brattleboro, VT Good

Softcover 
(4)Hardcove
r  $     5.00 

GEN 1
Old North Country 
Bridges Allen, Richard Sanders North Country Books Utica, NY Very Good Hardcover  $   15.00 
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GEN 5

The Covered Bridge - 
An Old American 
Landmark Congdon, Herbert Wheaton Stephen Daye Press, Inc. Brattleboro, VT

Very Good/ 
Excellent

Soft Cover 
(3)  Hard 
Cover (3)  $     5.00 

GEN 2

The Covered Bridge - 
An Old American 
Landmark (Third 
Edition) Congdon, Herbert Wheaton Vermont Books Middlebury, VT Very Good Soft Cover  $     5.00 

GEN 1
The Covered Bridge (A 
Story) Petersen, Herman Thomas Y. Crowell Co. NY, NY Very Good Hardcover  $     5.00 

GEN 1
The Last of the Covered 
Bridge Builders Graton, Milton S.  Clifford-Nicol, Inc Plymouth, NH Very Good Hardcover  $   10.00 

GEN 1

World Guide to 
Covered Bridges (Red - 
1989)

The National Society for the 
Preservation of Covered 
Bridges

The National Society for 
the Preservation of 
Covered Bridges

Excellent/ 
Very Good Softcover  $     5.00 

IL 1
The Covered Bridges of 
Illinois Eaton, Thelma Edwards Brothers Ann Arbor, MI Excellent Hardcover 10.00$   

IL, IO, WI 8

Covered Bridges in 
Illinois, Iowa and 
Wisconsin Swanson, Leslie C. (4) Unknown Moline, IL Excellent

Hardcover 
(1)  Soft 
Cover (8)  $     5.00 

IN 1
Covered Bridges in 
Indiana Weber, Wayne M. Northwood Institute Midland, MI

Excellent, 
small tears 
on 
dustcover Hardcover  $   10.00 

IN 5
Covered Bridges on the 
Byways of Indiana Ketchum, Bryan (4) Oxford Printing Company Oxford, OH Excellent Hardcover  $   25.00 
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IN 2

Indiana Covered 
Bridges Through the 
Years Gould, George E.

Indiana Covered Bridge 
Society, Inc. Indianapolis, IN Excellent Softcover  $   10.00 

IN 1
Indiana's Covered 
Bridges Reed, Robert Arcadia Press Charleston, SC New Softcover  $   15.00 

IN 1
The Covered Bridges  of 
Parke County, Indiana Harvey, Max

The Wabash Valley 
Printing Co. Montezuma, IN Very Good Softcover  $   10.00 

IN 1

The Covered Bridges of 
Indiana (Green & White 
Cover, spiral bound Harvey, Max

The Wabash Valley 
Printing Co. Montezuma, IN Very Good Softcover  $   10.00 

IN 2
The Covered Bridges of 
Parke County, Indiana Weber, Wayne M.

Indiana Covered Bridge 
Society, Inc. Indianapolis, IN Excellent Softcover  $   10.00 

IO 1
The Bridges of Madison 
County - The Film Warner Books, Inc. New York, NY Excellent Hardcover  $   10.00 

IO 1 The Palimpsest
The State Historical Society 
of Iowa Iowa City, IO Very Good Softcover  $     5.00 

KY 1

Kentucky Covered 
Bridges, Vanishing 
Kentucky Scenes

Brandenburg, David and 
Phyllis

The Kentucky Writers 
Guild Cincinnati, OH Good Hardcover  $   10.00 

MA 2
Covered Bridges of 
Massachusetts Howard, Andrew R. The Village Press Unionville, CT Excellent Softcover  $     5.00 

ME 1

Maine Covered Bridge 
Finder (New Updated 
Edition 1995) Robertson, E.B. and D.K. Excellent Softcover  $   10.00 
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ME 1
Old Covered Bridges of 
Maine Jakeman, Adelbert M. Sea Haven Ocean Park, ME Excellent Softcover  $     5.00 

MI 4

The Building of 
Zehnder's (Holz-
Brücke) Graton, Milton S. (1) Clifford-Nicol, Inc Plymouth, NH Excellent Softcover 5.00$     

MO 1
Missouri Mills and 
Covered Bridges

Missouri Tourism 
Commission Jefferson City, MO Very Good Softcover 5.00$     

NENG 6

Covered Bridge 
Ramblings in New 
England Walker, C. Ernest The Capital Offset Co. Concord, NH Excellent Hardcover  $   10.00 

NENG 2
Covered Bridges of 
New England Wagemann, Clara E.

Chester E. Tuttle Co., 
1952 Edition Rutland, VT Excellent Hardcover  $   10.00 

NENG 1
New England's' Covered 
Bridges Evans, Ben and June

University Press of New 
England Lebanon, NH New Softcover 15.00$   

NH 1
50 Old Bridges of 
Lebanon, NH Lebanon Historical Society Lebanon, NH Excellent Softcover 5.00$     

NH 2
Covered Bridges of 
New Hampshire White, W.  Edward 

Courier Printing 
Company Littleton, NH Excellent Softcover 5.00$     

NH 1
New Hampshire 
Covered Bridges Knoblock, Glen A. Arcadia Press Charleston, SC New Softcover 15.00$   

NH 1
New Hampshire 
Covered Bridges

Kenyon, Thedia Cox, Snow 
Stan Wake-Brook House Sanbornville, NH

Very Good, 
Dust Cover 
has small 
tears Hardcover 5.00$     
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NH 1

New Hampshire 
Covered Bridges - A 
Link With Our Past Marshall, Richard G.

NH Dept of 
Transportation TDS Printing New Excellent 10.00$   

NH 1

Spanning Time:  New 
Hampshire Covered 
Bridges DuPont, Irene E. Manchester, NH Excellent Softcover 25.00$   

NH 1
Through Covered 
Bridges to Concord Mead, Edgar T.

The Stephen Greene 
Press Brattleboro, VT Excellent Softcover 5.00$     

NH & (ME) 1

Covered Bridges in the 
Saco River Valley in 
Maine and New 
Hampshire Robertson, E.B. and D.K. Excellent Softcover 5.00$     

NJ 1

Of Time, Fire and the 
River - The Story of 
New Jersey's Covered 
Bridges Brydon, Norman F. Essex Falls, NJ Excellent Softcover 5.00$     

NY 2

Blenheim Covered 
Bridge - 125th 
Anniversary, August 2, 
1980 North Blenheim, NY Very Good Softcover 5.00$     

NY 1

Covered Bridges of 
New York State - A 
Guide Berfield, Rick L. Syracuse University Press Syracuse, NY New Softcover 15.00$   

NY 1

Guide to the Covered 
Bridges of New York 
State Anderson, Stott Self produced Very Good Softcover 10.00$   
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NY 1
New York State's 
Covered Bridges Kane, Bob and Trish Arcadia Press Charleston, SC New Softcover 15.00$   

NY 2 Spans of Time Herman, Ward Delside Press Delhi, NY

Excellent, 
small tears 
on 
dustcover Hardcover 25.00$   

NY 1

The Covered Bridges of 
Washington County, 
NY McIntosh, Robert G.

Washington County CB 
Advisory Committee Cambridge, NY Excellent Softcover 10.00$   

NY 1 Timbers of Time Miller, Patricia Bartels
The Erpf Catskill Cultural 
Center, Inc. Arkville, NY Excellent Softcover 5.00$     

NY 2

Timbers of Time - The 
Existing Covered 
Bridges of Ulster 
County, NY - 1976

NY 2

Ulster County's Old 
Timbered Crossings - 
Past and Present Anderson, Stott Excellent Softcover 5.00$     

OH 2
Covered Bridges of 
Preble County, OH Schlotterbeck, Seth S.

Preble County Historical 
Society Excellent Softcover 5.00$     

OH 4
Covered Bridges on the 
Byways of Ohio Ketchum, Bryan (3) Oxford Printing Company Oxford, OH Excellent Hardcover 25.00$   

OH 1
Muskingum River 
Covered Bridges Schneider, Norris F.

Southern Ohio Covered 
Bridge Association, Inc. Zanesville, OH Very Good Softcover 5.00$     
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OH 1

The Covered Bridges of 
Coshocton County, 
Ohio: A History Miller, Terry E. Kent, OH New Softcover 10.00$   

OR 1

A Century of Oregon 
Covered Bridges 1851-
1952 Oregon Historical Society Portland, OR

OR 2
Roofs Over Rivers - The 
New Guide Cockrell, Bill and Nick 

Oregon Sentinel 
Publishing Salem, OR Excellent Softcover 5.00$     

PA 14
Covered Bridges of 
Pennsylvania Dutchland Smith, Elmer and Horst, Mel Applied Arts Publishers Lebanon, PA Excellent Softcover  $     5.00 

PA 1

Covered Bridges of 
Somerset County, PA 
1798-1978 Barkman, Sheldon A-Accurate Printcrafters Bradenton, FL Excellent Softcover  $     5.00 

PA 1
Drive the Road and 
Bridge the Ford Gill, Paul

Cumberland County 
Historical Society Carlisle, PA Excellent Hardcover  $   10.00 

PA 1
Historic Bridges of 
Pennsylvania Shank, Jr., William H.

American Canal & 
Transportation Center York, PA Very Good Softcover  $     5.00 

PA 1

Pennsylvania's Covered 
Bridges - A Complete 
Guide Evans, Ben and June

University of Pittsburg 
Press Pittsburgh, PA Excellent Softcover  $     5.00 

PA 3

Seeing Lancaster 
County's Covered 
Bridges Caruthers, E. Gipe Very Good Softcover  $     5.00 

PA 1 The Columbian
Columbia County Historical 
Society Bloomsburg, PA Good Softcover  $     5.00 
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PA 2
The Covered Bridges of 
Columbia County, PA

Columbia County Historical 
Society Bloomsburg, PA Good Softcover  $     5.00 

PA 1
The Covered Bridges of 
Pennsylvania - A Guide Zacher, Susan M.

PA Historical & Museum 
Commission Harrisburg, PA Very Good Software  $     5.00 

PA 1

Tracking the Crossing 
of the Yellow Breeches 
Creek Thomas, Evelyn Rea-Craft Press, Inc. Foxboro, MA Excellent Softcover  $     5.00 

VA 1
Covered Bridges of 
Virginia - A Guide Howard, Andrew R. The Village Press Unionville, CT Excellent Softcover  $     5.00 

VT 1

Covered Bridges in 
Windham County, VT 
1937

The Brattleboro Daily 
Reformer and the 
Vermont Phoenix Very Good Softcover  $     5.00 

VT 1

Covered Bridges of 
Bennington County, 
Vermont Howard, Andrew R. The Village Press Unionville, CT Excellent Softcover  $     5.00 

VT 4
Covered Bridges of 
Lamoille County Hagerman, Robert L.

Essex Publishing 
Company, Inc. Morrisville, VT Excellent Softcover 5.00$     

VT 4
Covered Bridges of 
Vermont Barna, Ed The Countryman Press Woodstock, VT New Softcover 10.00$   

VT 7

Covered Wooden 
Bridges of Bennington 
County (VT) Spargo, John

Bennington Historical 
Museum & Art Gallery Bennington, VT Excellent Softcover  $     5.00 

VT 3

Rare Old Covered 
Bridges of Windsor 
County Allen, Richard Sanders The Book Cellar Brattleboro, VT Excellent Softcover 5.00$     
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VT 3

Sentinels of Time, 
Vermont's Covered 
Bridges Ziegler, Phil Down East Books Camden, ME Excellent Softcover  $   15.00 

VT 1 Spanning Time Nelson, Joseph C.
The New England Press, 
Inc. Shelburne, VT Excellent Softcover  $   10.00 

VT 9

Windham County's 
Famous Covered 
Bridges Morse, Victor The Book Cellar Brattleboro, VT Excellent Softcover 5.00$     

WV 3

Covered Bridges of 
West Virginia - Past and 
Present Auvil, Myrtle

McClain Printing  
Company Parsons, WV

Excellent - 
Paper cover 
has a couple 
tears Hardcover  $   15.00 

WV 1

West Virginia's Covered 
Bridges - A Pictorial 
Heritage Cohen, Stan

Pictoria Histories 
Publishing Co. Inc. Charleston, WV Excellent Softcover  $   15.00 

Canada 1

Covered Bridges of 
Central and Eastern 
Canada Harrington, Lyn and Richard

McGraw-Hill Ryerson 
Limited Very Good Hardcover  $   10.00 

Canada-NB 1
New Brunswick's 
Covered Bridges Coldrick, Helen

Neptune Publishing 
Company Limited Saint John, NB Excellent Softcover  $     5.00 

Canada-NB 1

No Faster Than a Walk, 
The Covered Bridges of 
New Brunswick Gillis, Stephen and John Centennial Print Fredericton, NB Excellent Softcover  $   15.00 

Canada-Quebec 1
Les Ponts Couverts De 
Law

Quebec Dept. of 
Transportation Good Softcover  $     5.00 

215 Author Signed
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Topic No. Title Author Publisher Name Place of Publication Condition Misc. Notes

Advertising 
Barns 1

Advertising Barns - 
Vanishing American 
Landmarks Simmonds, William G. Motorbooks International St. Paul, MN Excellent Hardcover 5.00$     

Barns 1 The Old Barn Book
Noble, Allen G and Cleek, 
Richard K. Rutgers University Press New Brunswick, NJ Excellent Hardcover  $   10.00 

Barns 1

This Old Barn - Country 
folks fondly recall - in 
words and photos - the 
heart of their 
homesteads Wysocky, Ken, Editor

Country Books - Reiman 
Publications, L.P. Greendale, WI New Hardcover 20.00$   

Bow Bridge 1
The Art and History of 
the Bow Bridge Ryan, Tom

Watercolors by Tom 
Ryab Corinth, NY Excellent Softcover 5.00$     

Bridges 1
The Bridges of Central 
Park

Spiegler, Jennifer C. and 
Gaykowski, Paul M. Arcadia Publishing Charleston, SC Excellent Softcover 5.00$     

Bridges/Dams 1

Great American Bridges 
and Dams-A National 
Trust Guide Jackson, Donald C. The Preservation Press Washington, DC Very Good Softcover 5.00$     

Canals 1
Chenango Canal (1833-
1878)

Chenango County Planning 
Department

Chenango County 
Planning Department Chenango County, NY Excellent Softcover 25.00$   

Framing 1
Mount and Frame It 
Yourself Logan, David M.

Watson-Guptill 
Publications New York, NY Excellent Softcover  $   10.00 

Landmarks 1
Landmarks of Otsego 
County Schull, Diantha Dow Syracuse University Syracuse, NY Excellent Soft Cover 5.00$     
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Lighthouses 1

A Guidebook and 
Keepsake Lighthouses 
of New York

Roberts, Bruce and Jones, 
Ray Insiders Guide Guilford, CT New Softcover 10.00$   

Lighthouses 1

Seaway Trail 
Lighthouses (2nd 
Edition)

Tinney, James and Watkins- 
Burdette, Mary

Seaway Trail Foundation, 
Inc. Sackets Harbor, NY New Softcover 10.00$   

Lighthouses 1

Seaway Trail 
Lighthouses (3rd 
Edition)

Tinney, James and Watkins- 
Burdette, Mary

Seaway Trail Foundation, 
Inc. Sackets Harbor, NY New Softcover 10.00$   

Lighthouses 1 Lighthouses Holland, F. Ross Metro Books New York, NY New Hardcover 10.00$   

Mail Pouch 
Tobacco 

Barns 1 The Barn Painter Harley Warrick Ciderpress Books Cincinnati, OH Excellent Hardcover 10.00$   
Metal Truss 

Bridges 2
Metal Truss Bridges in 
Chenango County, NY Fagan, Thomas

Chenango County 
Planning Board Norwich, NY Excellent Softcover  $     5.00 

New York 
City 1

New York for New 
Yorkers Greene, Lisa A.

W.W. Norton & 
Company W.W. Norton & Company Excellent Hardcover 5.00$     

Photography 1

Photographer's Market -
Where and How to Sell 
Your Photographs

Poehner, Donna/O'Connell, 
Erika, Editors F &W Publications Cincinnati, OH New Hardcover 5.00$     

Photography 1
Photographing Baby 
and Child

Hornby, George (Eastman 
Kodak Company) Crown Publishers, Inc. New York, NY Excellent Hardcover  $     5.00 

Photography 1

The Complete Guide to 
Night and Low-Light 
Photography Frost, Lee AM Photo Books New York, NY New Softcover 5.00$     
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Photography 1

Understanding 
Exposure (Revised 
Edition) - How to Shoot 
Great Photographs with 
a Film or Digital 
Camera Peterson, Bryan AM Photo Books New York, NY New Softcover 5.00$     

Round Barns 1
Round Barns of New 
York Triumpho, Richard Syracuse University Syracuse, NY Excellent Hardcover 10.00$   

Quilting Books

Quilting 1

Successful Quilting-A 
Step-by-Step Guide to 
Mastering the 
Techniques of Piecing, 
Applique and Quilting Seward, Linda Rodale Press Emmaus, PA Excellent Hardcover

 $10 (OP 
$29.95) 

Quilting 1

Country Quilts in a Day -
Using Strip Quilting & 
Other Speed Techniques Roen, Fran

Sterling Publishing Co., 
Inc. New York, NY Excellent Hardcover 10.00$   

Quilting 1

Sewing With Nancy-10-
20-30 Minutes to Sew in 
Your Home Zieman, Nancy Krause Publications Iola, WI Excellent Softcover

 $5 (OP 
$16.95) 

Quilting 1
New Ideas for Lap 
Quilting Bonesteel, Georgia Oxmoor House Birmingham, AL Excellent Softcover

 $10 (OP 
$19.95) 

Quilting 1 Patchwork Cushions Abrahams, Pippa Garnet Publishing United Kingdom Excellent Softcover
 $5 (OP 
$9.95) 

Quilting 1 Quilting Made Easy Soltys, Karen Costello Emmaus, PA Excellent Softcover
 $10 (OP 
$14.95) 
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Quilting 1
Easy Nine Patch 
Quilting

Hatch, Sandra & Stauffer, 
Jeanne House of White Birches Berne, IN Very Good Hardcover 10.00$   

Quilting 1 Fat Quarter Quilts
Hatch, Sandra & Stauffer, 
Jeanne House of White Birches Berne, IN Excellent Hardcover 10.00$   

Quilting 1 Quick Creative Quilting
Hatch, Sandra & Stauffer, 
Jeanne House of White Birches Berne, IN Excellent Hardcover 10.00$   

Quilting 1

Better Homes and 
Gardens-Quilt-Lovers 
Favorites, Volume 5 Better Homes & Gardens

Meredith Publishing 
Group Des Moines, IO Excellent Hardcover

 $10 (OP 
$34.98) 

Quilting 1

Better Homes and 
Gardens-Quilt-Lovers 
Favorites, Volume 6 Better Homes & Gardens

Meredith Publishing 
Group Des Moines, IO Excellent Hardcover

 $10 (OP 
$34.98) 

Quilting 1

Better Homes and 
Gardens-Quilt-Lovers 
Favorites, Volume 2 Better Homes & Gardens

Meredith Publishing 
Group Des Moines, IO Excellent Hardcover

 $10 (OP 
$34.98) 

Quilting 1
Good Housekeeping- 
Book of Quilt Making Guild, Vera By the Heart Corp. Excellent Hardcover 5.00$     

Quilting 1
Country Quilts for All 
Occasions Mumm, Debbie Rodale Press Emmaus, PA Excellent Hardcover

 $10 (OP 
$19.98) 

Quilting 1
Mumm's The Word 10th 
Anniversary Book Mumm, Debbie Spokane, WA Good Softcover 3.00$     

Quilting 1 Quick Country Quilting Mumm, Debbie Rodale Press Emmaus, PA Excellent Hardcover 10.00$   
Quilting 1 Woodroses in Winter Falls, Sherri K. This & That Mayer, MN Excellent Softcover 3.00$     

Quilting 1
Great American Quilts - 
1988 O'Brien, Sandra L. Oxmoor House Birmingham, AL Excellent Hardcover 10.00$   
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Quilting 1
Celebrate with Little 
Quilts

Berg, Alice, Von Holt, Mary 
Ellen and Johnson, Sylvia Martingale & Company Bothell, WA Excellent Softcover

 $10 (OP 
$24.95) 

Quilting 1 Patriotic Little Quilts
Berg, Alice, Von Holt, Mary 
Ellen and Johnson, Sylvia Martingale & Company Bothell, WA Excellent Softcover

 $10 (OP 
$24.95) 

Quilting 1
Little Quilts - All 
Through the House

Berg, Alice, Von Holt, Mary 
Ellen and Johnson, Sylvia The Patchwork Place Bothell, WA Excellent Softcover

 $10 (OP 
$19.95) 

Quilting 1

How to Clothbind A 
Paperback Book, A Step-
by-Step Guide for 
Beginners Kafka, Francis J. Dover Craft Books New York, NY Excellent Softcover 5.00$     

Quilting 1

No Big Deal-Mastering 
the Art of Miniature 
Quiltmaking White, Deborah Fiber Studio Press Bothell, WA Excellent Softcover 5.00$     

Quilting 1

120 Patterns for 
Traditional Patchwork 
Quilts Malone, Maggie

Sterling Publishing Co., 
Inc. New York, NY Excellent Softcover $5 (OP $9

Quilting 1
A Few of My Favorite 
Christmas Quilts Meunier, Christiane Chitra Publications Montrose, PA Excellent Softcover

 $10 (OP 
$16.95) 

Quilting 1

The Wonder-Under 
Book of Christmas 
Creations Childs, Anne Leisure Arts Little Rock, AK Excellent Hardcover 10.00$   

Quilting 1

The Classic American 
Quilt Collection - Log 
Cabin Green, Mary V. Rodale Press Emmaus, PA Excellent Hardcover

 $10 (OP 
$19.95) 
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Quilting 1

Log Cabin Quilts with 
Attitude-A New Twist 
on and old Favorite Rotz, Sharon V. Krause Publications Iola, WI Excellent Softcover

 $10 OP 
$22.99) 

Quilting 1 Heirloom Quilts A Leisure Arts Publication Oxmoor House Little Rock, AK Excellent Softcover
 $10 (OP 
$19.95) 

Quilting 1
Spinning Pinwheel 
Quilts (with CD) Moe, Sara Krause Publications Iola, WI Excellent Softcover

 $10 (OP 
$27.99) 

Quilting 1 In the Nick of Time Childs, Anne Leisure Arts Little Rock, AK Excellent Hardcover 10.00$   

Quilting 1
Fill the House with 
Quilting Westfall, Eileen

Sterling Publishing Co., 
Inc. New York, NY Excellent Hardcover

 $10 (OP 
$24.95) 

Quilting 1

Quilts & Coverlets - A 
Contemporary 
Approach Laury, Jean Ray

Van Nostrand Reinhold 
Co. New York, NY Very Good Hardcover 5.00$     

Quilting 1

Patchwork of Love-
Creating Friendships 
Piece by Piece Kopp, Heather Harpham Questar Publishers Sisters, OR Excellent Hardcover 5.00$     

Quilting 1

The Scrap Savers 
Solution Book-A dozen 
and one projects to help 
use up your fabric 
scraps Kauffman, Connie House of White Birches Berne, IN Excellent Softcover

 $10 (OP 
$15.95) 

Sewing 1

A Step-by-Step Guide to 
Your New Home 
Sewing Machine Saunders, Jan Chilton Book Company Radnor, PA Excellent Softcover 5.00$     
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